Product Data Sheet
SOOW 105 C
Product Description
Thermoset rubber insulation
Thermoset polymer jacket
Extra flexible, heavy duty
105°C, 600 V
Applications

– TEMPERATURE: -50°C to 105°C
– VOLTAGE: 600 V
Product Data Sheet
SOOW 105° C
Special water-resistant cable available, UL and CSA; 600 V, 90°C, black (e.g. 4AW-1404A). Diameters and weights may vary among manufacturers.
Part No. Conductor Size
AWG
No. of Strands No. of
Conductors
Insulation
Thickness (in.)
Nom. O.D. (in.) Approx. Wt.
lb./1,000 ft.
Amps per
Conductor
4AX-1802-05 18 41 2 0.030 0.365 71 7
4AX-1803-05 18 41 3 0.030 0.380 82 10
4AX-1804-05 18 41 4 0.030 0.410 94 5.6
4AX-1602-05 16 65 2 0.030 0.390 82 13
4AX-1603-05 16 65 3 0.030 0.410 97 10
4AX-1604-05 16 65 4 0.030 0.450 111 8
4AX-1402-05 14 41 2 0.045 0.530 141 18
4AX-1403-05 14 41 3 0.045 0.560 165 15
4AX-1404-05 14 41 4 0.045 0.600 186 12
4AX-1202-05 12 65 2 0.045 0.600 178 25
4AX-1203-05 12 65 3 0.045 0.635 222 20
4AX-1204-05 12 65 4 0.045 0.670 275 16
4AX-1003-05 10 104 3 0.045 0.690 289 25
4AX-1004-05 10 104 4 0.045 0.750 339 20